<u>SSB 5180</u> - H AMD 355

By Representative Scott

FAILED 04/15/2013

```
1
       On page 2, line 21, after "than" strike "twenty-nine" and insert
   "fifteen"
 2
 3
 4
       On page 2, line 23, after "(a)" strike "Seven" and insert "Five"
 5
 6
       On page 2, line 24, after "(i)" strike "Four" and insert "Three"
 7
 8
       On page 2, line 31, after (ii) strike "Three" and insert "Two"
 9
10
       On page 2, line 34, after "(b)" strike "Eight" and insert "Two"
11
12
       On page 2, line 36, after "(i)" strike "Two representatives" and
13 insert "One representative"
14
       On page 2, line 37, after "instruction;" insert "and"
15
16
17
       On page 3, beginning on line 1, after (ii) strike all material
18 through "concentrations" on line 3 and insert "One representative from
19 a local school district that has a high concentration"
20
       On page 3, beginning on line 5, after "(c)" strike all material
2.1
22 through "community or" on line 9 and insert "One representative from
23 the state board for community and"
24
       On page 3, beginning on line 11, after "(d)" strike all material
25
26 through "RCW 28B.10.016" on line 13 and insert "One representative
27 from the council of presidents"
```

EFFECT: Reduces the total number of members of the improving access to higher education task force from 29 members to 15 members by reducing the number of members appointed by the Governor from seven to five, reducing the number of members appointed by OSPI from eight to two, removing the three members from the community and technical colleges while retaining one representative from the State Board for Community and Technical Colleges, and removing the three representatives from the regional universities while retaining one representative from the Council of Presidents.

--- END ---